
 

 

Choir Calendar 

Season 9 - Fall 2016 / Spring 2017 

Updated 8/10/2016 

Day Date Time Location Choir Notes 
Thurs Aug 11 Junior 3 - 3:50 pm to 4:50 pm 

Junior 5 - 5:00 pm to 6:00 pm 
Encore - 5:00 to 6:10 pm  
Cantus - 6:15 to 8:00 pm  

Desert Cross Lutheran  
8600 S McClintock Dr.  
Tempe, AZ 85284 
 
Junior & Cantus - Sanctuary 
Encore - Community Center 

ALL 1st Fall Rehearsal  
+ Parent Orientation 

Fri - 
Sat 

Aug 12 - 
13 

Begins: Friday, 4:00 pm 
Ends: Saturday, 6:00 pm 

AZ Grand Resort 
8000 S. Arizona Grand Pkwy 
Phoenix, AZ 85044  

Cantus Cantus Retreat 
Cost: $85 

Thurs Aug 18 Junior 3 - 3:50 to 5:20 pm  
Junior 5 - 4:30 to 6:00 pm 
Encore - 4:40 to 6:10 pm 
Cantus - 5:50 to 8:00 pm 

Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal 
+ Sight Singing Class Begins 

Sat Aug 20 9 am - 3 pm Camp 
2 pm - 3:00 pm Uniform 
Distribution 

Desert Cross Lutheran 
Community Center 

Junior 
Encore 

Day Camp 
Camp T-shirt attire & bring sack 
lunch 

Thurs Aug 25 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 

Thurs Sept 1 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 

Thurs Sept 8 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 

Fri Sept 9 6:40p Chase Field 
401 E Jefferson St.  
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

ALL National Anthem Performance 

Thurs Sept 15 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 
Sat Sept 17 4:40 – 6:30 pm Feed My Starving Children 

1345 S Alma School Road 
Mesa, AZ 85210 

ALL Community Outreach  

Thurs Sept 22 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 

Thurs Sept 29 4:30 pm - Call time 
7:00 pm - Performance 

Tri-City Baptist Church 
2211 W Germann Rd 
Chandler, AZ 85282 

ALL Fall Concert 
Performance Attire 

Thurs Oct 6 Fall Break – No Rehearsal  ALL NO REHEARSAL 

Thurs Oct 13 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 

Thurs Oct 20 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 

Thurs Oct 27 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 

Thurs Nov 3 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 
Thurs Nov 10 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal + Sight Singing 

Sat Nov 12 8:00 am - 4:00 pm Festival  
4:30 pm Concert 

Phoenix-Metro Area 
 
 

Encore 
Cantus 

AzACDA Cantaremos Festival  
Cost: $45 (due October 10, 2016) 

Thurs Nov 17 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Tue Nov 22 4:30-6:30 pm Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Combined Tech Rehearsal 

Thurs Nov 24 Thanksgiving - No Rehearsal  ALL NO REHEARSAL 

Sat Nov 26 12:30 pm – Call Time (JR) 
1:00 pm – Performance  
 
3:30 pm – Call Time (Encore) 
4:00 pm – Performance  

Childsplay, Inc. 
900 S Mitchell Dr.  
Tempe, AZ 85281 

Junior 
Encore 

Childsplay's Holiday Lobby 
Performances 



 

 

Day Date Time Location Choir Notes 

Thurs Dec 1 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran  ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Mon Dec 5 6:15 pm - Call time 
7:00 pm - Performance 

Mesa Temple 
101 S. LeSueur 
Mesa, AZ 85204-1031 
 

ALL Mesa Temple Lights Performance 
Performance Attire 

Tue Dec 6 7:15p Water Utilities Building 
640 N. Mesa Drive.  
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Cantus Symphony of the Southwest – 
Christmas Holiday Program 
Practice 

Thurs Dec 8 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs Dec 8 7:15p Water Utilities Building 
640 N. Mesa Drive.  
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Cantus Symphony of the Southwest – 
Christmas Holiday Program 
Practice 

Sat Dec 10 7:30 pm Performance Ikeda Theater 
Mesa Arts Center 
1 East Main Street 
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Cantus Symphony of the Southwest – 
Christmas Holiday Program 

Thurs Dec 15 4:30 – 7:30 pm First United Methodist Mesa 
15 E 1st Ave. 
Mesa, AZ 85210 

ALL Combined Dress Rehearsal  

Fri Dec 16 5:30 pm  Call Time 
7:00 pm  Performance 

First United Methodist Mesa ALL Holiday Concert 

Sat Dec 17 5:30 pm  Call Time 
7:00 pm  Performance 

First United Methodist Mesa ALL Holiday Concert 

Thurs Dec 22 Winter Break – No Rehearsal  ALL NO REHEARSAL 

Thurs Dec 29 Winter Break – No Rehearsal  ALL NO REHEARSAL 

Thurs Jan 5 Winter Break – No Rehearsal  ALL NO REHEARSAL 

Thurs Jan 12 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs Jan 19 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Sat Jan 21 9 am - 3 pm Camp Desert Cross Lutheran 
 

ALL Day Camp 
Choir T-shirt attire & bring sack 
lunch 

Thurs Jan 26 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs Feb 2 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs Feb 9 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 
 
 

Sat Feb 11 All Day Choir Exchange / Gammage 
Phoenix, Arizona 

Junior Junior Tour 

Thurs Feb 16 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Fri - 
Sun 

Feb 17 
– 19 

All Day Disneyland 
Anaheim, California 

Encore Encore Tour 

Thurs Feb 23 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Fri Mar 3 4:30 - Call time 
7:00 pm - Performance 

King of Glory Lutheran  
2085 E. Southern Ave. 
Tempe, AZ 85282 

ALL Mid Semester Concert 
Performance Attire 

Wed 
– Sat 

Mar 8 -
11 

All Day Minneapolis, MN Encore 
Cantus 

ACDA National Honor Choir 
Cost: $125 (due December 10, 
2016) 

Thurs Mar 9 Spring Break – No Rehearsal  ALL NO REHEARSAL 

Thurs Mar 16 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs Mar 23 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs Mar 30 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs Apr 6 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs Apr 13 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 



 

 

Day Date Time Location Choir Notes 

Thurs Apr 20 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs Apr 27 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs May 4 J-3:50, J-4:30, E-4:40, C-5:50 Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Normal Rehearsal 

Thurs May 11 4:30-7:30 pm Desert Cross Lutheran ALL Combined Rehearsal  

Sat May 13 9:30 am – 12:30 pm dress  
5:30 pm – Call time 
7:00 pm - Performance 

Chandler Center for the Arts 
250 N. Arizona Ave. 
Chandler, AZ 85225 

ALL AM: Dress Rehearsal 
Casual Clothes 
PM: Spring Concert 
Performance Attire at call time 

Thurs May 18 TBD Old Spaghetti Factory 
Chandler Fashion Center Mall 

Cantus Cantus Banquet & Awards 
Ceremony 

Sat May 20 TBD Arizona Music Academy 
1700 E Elliot Rd #11 
Tempe, AZ 85284 

 New Singer Auditions 

Sat May 20 TBD Tumbleweed Park – 
McDowell Pavilion 

Junior 
Encore 

Junior & Encore Picnic & Awards 
Ceremony  
 

Thurs 
- Mon 

June 1 - 
5 

All Day New York, NY Cantus Cantus Tour 

Mon 
– Fri 

June 19 
- 23 

9:00am – 3:00pm Desert Cross Lutheran  Summer Camp 2017 

Events and times are subject to change.  Please read your emails and check our online Calendar for any last minute changes. 


